Amend CSHB 1447 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 21, strike "(1) or (2)" and substitute "(1), [or] (2), (3), or (4)".
- (2) On page 2, line 11, strike " $\underline{\text{have}}$ " and substitute "request that".
- (3) On page 2, lines 12-13, strike "on request of the victim or victim's parent or guardian, as applicable, and".
- (4) On page 2, line 22, between " $\underline{\text{victim or}}$ " and " $\underline{\text{victim's}}$ ", insert " $\underline{\text{the}}$ ".
- (5) On page 2, line 25, strike " $\underline{\text{is required to}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{may}}$ ".
- (6) On page 2, line 27, between " $\underline{\text{victim or}}$ " and " $\underline{\text{victim's}}$ ", insert " $\underline{\text{the}}$ ".
- (7) On page 3, line 9, between "victim or" and "victim's", insert "the".